



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 340/2025**

KARAN PERSHADAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan and Mr.
Pranay Mohan Govil, Advs.

versus

**COMPASS INDIA FOOD SERVICES
PVT LTD**

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **30.05.2025**

CM APPL. 35807/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 340/2025 & CM APPL. 35806/2025 (delay of 13 days in refiling appeal)

3. This is an appeal against the dismissal of a counter claim in a money suit.
4. Issue notice, returnable on 3 November 2025.
5. Notice be additionally served on the respondent through learned



Counsel who appeared on its behalf before the learned Commercial Court, if any.

6. Both sides are directed to place on record short note of their respective written submissions not exceeding five pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

7. In the meanwhile, let the Registry also requisition the record of the learned Commercial Court and place electronic record on the file.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 30, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any