



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 340/2025

KARAN PERSHAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan and Mr.
Pranay Mohan Govil, Advs.

versus

**COMPASS INDIA FOOD SERVICES PVT
LTD**

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

1. Written submissions have not been filed.
2. Re-notify on 25 February 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

dsn