



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 340/2025 & CM APPL. 35806/2025**

KARAN PERSHADAppellant

Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan, Mr. Pranay
Mohan Govil and Ms. Priya Katare, Advs.

versus

**COMPASS INDIA FOOD
SERVICES PVT LTD**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amarjeet Singh Sahni,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

1. Written submissions have not been filed by the parties.
2. Let them be filed within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 29 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/AR